
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3796
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
SSC Regional Centres
Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to establish Staff Selection Commission''s Regional Centres/ facilitation centres at Kannur; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
(a): There is no proposal for establishment of a Regional Centre of Staff Selection Commission at Kannur.

(b): Does not arise.
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